

**Mat - 147 of 2018**

Order no. 19, dated- 25/04/2023.

No steps taken by the both sides.

Regular P.O. has been transferred. The case is adjourned.

Fix 04-08-2023 for reconciliation.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00564), In-charge.